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Methodology

The data presented in the report refers to the results of 31
entities affiliated with the Polish HR Forum (PFHR)
achieved in the first quarter of 2023 (1Q2023). As an
affiliated entity may be a capital group, the data concerns
a total of 68 companies. 
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The value of the HR services market
1Q2023

temporary work

outsourcing

recruitment

posting of workers

RPO

career management

others

62,1%

23,6%

5,3%

5,1%

1,9%

0,1%

1,8%

1 647 mln PLN

Total turnover of PFHR
members in w 1Q2023

7%
year-on-year increase *
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Total turnover of member firms by service 

*trend after adjustment for change in
number of reporting entities
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Increase/decrease in total turnover compared to the same quarter of the previous year
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Ranking of the largest PFHR
companies in 1Q2023
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Total turnover Agency work Recruitment Outsourcing
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Ranking of the largest PFHR
companies in 1Q2023
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Posting of workers RPO International recruitment Career management
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Number of temporary workers
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PFHR Poland (estimation)

86

Number of temporary workers (in thousands)

87
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222

6%
year-on-year decrease

88%
percentage of

employment contracts
concluded by PFHR
member companies

with temporary
workers 
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Temporary work - FTE
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FTE in PFHR - full time equivalent (thous.) 
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Value of the temporary work
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Temporary work turnover of PFHR member companies (in
millions) 

15%
year-on-year increase*

881

881
833 810

876

799 808

1,7 bn PLN
estimated value of the

temporary work market
in Poland in 1Q2023

866
*trend after adjustment for change in
number of reporting entities

4%
quarter-on-quarter

decrease*

967
1025

*trend after adjustment for change in
number of reporting entities



Turnover of PFHR member companies in outsourcing (in millions) 
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881

year-on-year decrease*

9%

286
313

336 343

410

356
393

11%
quarter-on-quarter

decrease*

423

390

*trend after adjustment for change
in number of reporting entities



Turnover of PFHR member companies in
recruitment services (in millions)
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year-on-year growth in the value
of the recruitment market for

Polish employers*

1%
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recruitments for Polish
employers 

11%
year-on-year decrease in the

value of the recruitment market
to foreign employers *
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76

*trend after adjustment for change in
number of reporting entities
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Posting of workers
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Turnover of PFHR member companies for the posting of workers (in millions)
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RPO
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Turnover of PFHR member companies for the RPO (w millions)
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The strongest, most
representative and
influential organisation of
HR companies in Poland

www.polskieforumhr.pl


